574
5C
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2019 Eaton
5C XLC explosionproof
lighting contactors
Cl. I, Div. 1 & 2, Groups B, C, D
Cl. I, Zones 1 & 2
Cl. II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G

Lamacoid Nameplate . . . . . . . . . . . . . LID
Heater . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . R11
Ordering information:
Amps = 30A
Poles 120V
2 XLC30A2
3 XLC30A3
4 XLC30A4
5 XLC30A5
6 XLC30A6
7 XLC30A7
8 XLC30A8
9 XLC30A9
10 XLC30A10
11 XLC30A11
12 XLC30A12
Additional EMP operators available, see page 581
Photocells are shipped separate for field installation.
*Additional configurations are available upon request.  Please contact Customer Service for details.
**Timer and/or terminal block may require larger enclosure.
Certifications and
compliances:
•  Class I, Divisions 1 & 2, Groups B, C, D
•  Class I, Zones 1 & 2
•  Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F, G
•  Class II, Division 2, Groups F, G
•  Class III
•  NEMA 3, 7BCD, 9EFG
•  UL Standard: 1203
•  cUL to CSA Standard C22.2 No. 30
Example of lighting contactor within
the XLC solution
EMP Operator Positions:
1. 2.
3. 4.
575
5C
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2019 Eaton
5C
Catalog number example: XLC30A6SXAB39X0708
XLC lighting contactor, 30A, 120V, 6 pole, HOA 3-position switch in position 1, no operator in position 2, red pilot light in position 3, green
pilot light in position 4, HOA DSL in position 1, no DSL in position 2, ON DSL in position 3, OFF DSL in position 4.
Catalog numbering example:
XLC 30 A 6 SXAB 39X0708 S752